Government

of
A Saskatchewan

Expression of Interest (EOI) Pool Selections

Low Average High Total Selections

January 2020 115 120 145 42

e Candidates with 120 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 115 points were
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
e CLB4 or higher.

Low Average High Total Selections

b B 110 115 130 73

e Candidates with 115 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 110 points were
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
e CLB4 or higher.

Low Average High Total Selections

[Llp7eder 120 125 155 28

e All candidates with 120 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections

September 2021 110 115 125 41

e All candidates with 110 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections
November 2021

100 110 130 65

e All candidates with 100 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections

January 2022

90 105 140 51

e All candidates with 90 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections
March 2022

80 90 135 58

e All candidates with 100 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections
May 2022

90 110 130 54

e All candidates with 100 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections
July 2022

80 95 130 64

e All candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply.

Low Average High Total Selections
September 2022

75 95 130 43

e Candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 75 points were
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
e CLB5 or higher.

Low Average High Total Selections
November 2022

85 100 120 55

e Candidates with 90 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 85 points were
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
e CLB5 or higher.

Low Average High Total Selections
January 2023

80 90 130 50

e Candidates with 85 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 80 points were
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
e CLB 6 or higher.

Low Average High Total Selections
March 2023

80 95 135 54

e All candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply.




May 2023

Low

Average

High

Total Selections

100

105

125

34

e All candidates with 100 poi

nts or higher were invited to apply.

July 2023

Low

Average

High

Total Selections

105

110

125

35

e All candidates with 105 poi

nts or higher were invited to apply.

September 2023

Low

Average

High

Total Selections

105

115

140

23

e All candidates with 110 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 105 points

were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:

e CLB 6 or higher.

November 2023

Low

Average

High

Total Selections

115

130

155

13

e All candidates with 120 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 115 points

wereinvited to apply after meeting the following criteria:

e CLB 6 or higher.

January 2024

Low

Average

High

Total Selections

120

135

160

13

e All candidates with 125 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 120 points

wereinvited to apply after meeting the following criteria:

e CLB 6 or higher.




