

Expression of Interest (EOI) Pool Selections						
January 2020	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
	115	120	145	42		
Candidates with 120 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 115 points were						
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:CLB 4 or higher.						
♥ CLB 4 C	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
March 2020	110	115	130	73		
Candidates		gher were invited to a		1		
	pply after meeting th	~	appry: carraraates wi	til 110 points were		
	or higher.	J				
Il., 2021	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
July 2021	120	125	155	28		
All candidat	res with 120 naints ar	higher were invited t	to annly			
7111 001101000	· 			T =		
September 2021	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
	110	115	125	41		
All candidat	es with 110 points or	higher were invited t	to apply.			
	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
November 2021		_				
	100	110	130	65		
All candidat	es with 100 points or	higher were invited t	to apply.			
	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
January 2022	90	105	140	51		
All candidat	es with 90 points or i	nigher were invited to	apply.			
March 2022	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
IVIGICII ZOZZ	80	90	135	58		
All candidates with 100 points or higher were invited to apply.						
All candidat	es with 100 points or	higher were invited t	to apply.			
May 2022	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
IVIAY 2022	90	110	130	54		
		-				
All candidat	es with 100 points or	higher were invited t	to apply.			
	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
July 2022	80	95	130	64		
	80	93	130	04		
All candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply.						
	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
September 2022	75	0.5	120	42		
• Candidates	75	95	130	43		
 Candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 75 points were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria: 						
CLB 5 or higher.						
November 2022	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		
TOTOLING! LOLL	85	100	120	55		
Candidates with 90 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 85 points were						
invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:						
CLB 5 or higher.						
January 2023	Low	Average	High	Total Selections		

80
 90
 130
 50
 Candidates with 85 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 80 points were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:

• CLB 6 or higher.

March 2023	Low	Average	High	Total Selections
	80	95	135	54

• All candidates with 80 points or higher were invited to apply.

May 2023	Low	Average	High	Total Selections	
	100	105	125	34	
All candidates with 100 points or higher were invited to apply.					
Il., 2022	Low	Average	High	Total Selections	

105
 110
 125
 All candidates with 105 points or higher were invited to apply.

September 2023	Low	Average	High	Total Selections
	105	115	140	23

35

- All candidates with 110 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 105 points were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
 - CLB 6 or higher.

July 2023

November 2023	Low	Average	High	Total Selections
	115	130	155	13

- All candidates with 120 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 115 points were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
 - CLB 6 or higher.

January 2024	Low	Average	High	Total Selections
	120	135	160	13

- All candidates with 125 points or higher were invited to apply. Candidates with 120 points were invited to apply after meeting the following criteria:
 - CLB 6 or higher.